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COUNTRIES 

 

Armenia 

 
Mr. Mikayel Koshkaryan 
Finance and Administrative Manager 
Armenian Branch of Mendez England and 
Associates 
105/1 Teryan St., suite 204 
0009 Yerevan 
Armenia 
Tel: +374 105 14 315 
Fax: +374 105 14 317 
E-mail: mkoshkaryan@engl.com 
 
Mr. Vahagn Voskanyan 
Project Finance Manager 
Eurasian Development Bank 
Minas Avetisyan 4, bld 12, apt 23 
0039 Yerevan 
Armenia 
Tel: +374 10 54 0102  
Tel (Mob): +37 4934 00959  
E-mail: vvoskanyan@yahoo.com 
 
Azerbaijan 
 
Mr. Nurmammad Mammadov 
Professor Doctor 
International Ecoenergy Academy 
5 M. Arif street 
AZ 1073 Baku 
Azerbaijan 
Tel: +99 412 538 2370 
Fax: +99 412  538 5122 
E-mail: ie_academy@yahoo.com 
nmzeyzid@gmail.com 

 

Belarus 

 
Mrs. Halina Harbachova 
Deputy Director 
International Energy Center 
Zaharova str. 59 
Minsk 
Belarus 
Tel: +375 17 290 4137 
Fax: +375 17 290 41 37 
E-mail: energo.centr@mail.ru 
 
Bosnia and Herzegovina 
 
Mr. Vanja Curin 
General Manager 
Dvokut pro Ltd 
Avde Hume 11 
71000 Sarajevo 
Bosnia and Herzegovina 
Tel: +387 33 447 881 
Fax: +387 33 447 881 
E-mail: dvokut@bih.net.ba 

 

Croatia 

 
Mr. Matija Vajdić 
Electrical Engineer - power engineering 
Energy Institute Hrvoje Pozar 
Savska cesta 163 
10000 Zagreb 
Croatia 
Tel: +385 16326 273 
Tel (Mob): +385 91 2526936  
E-mail: mvajdic@eihp.hr 
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Georgia 

 

Mrs. Nani Meparishvili 

Georgian Technical University Professor 

"STUDIO4" "Greens Movement of Georgia" 

#4 apt, 16 Bld, #34 Tsotne Dadiani st, 

Tbilisi 

Georgia 

Tel: +99 532 2 66 5343 

E-mail: nana4670@gmail.com 

 

Mr. Pavle Sakhanberidze 

Architect 

Nutsubidze III Plato, Block I, H16, Apt. 58 

Tbilisi 

Georgia 

Tel: +995 55 510 325 

E-mail: spapuna@yahoo.com 

 

Mr. Joni Samkharadze 

Project Schedule Manager 

Georgia, LMC ltd 

Pekini st. 28 

0160 Tbilisi 

Georgia 

Tel: +995 322 24 3501 

Fax: +995 322 24 3501 

E-mail: j.samkharadze@Lmc.ge 

 

Mr. Irakli Shonia 

Project Quantity Surveyor 

Georgia LMC Ltd 

Pekini st. 28 

0160 Tbilisi 

Georgia 

Tel: +995 32224 3505 

Fax: +995 322 24 3501 

E-mail: i.shonia@LMC.ge 

 

Mr. Giorgi Merebashvili 

Senior Project Manager 

Georgia LMC Ltd. 

28, Pekini str. 

0160 Tbilisi 

Georgia 

Tel: +995 57757 1050 

Fax: +995 322 24 3501 

E-mail: g.merebashvili@lmc.ge 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Kazakhstan  

 

Mr. Rafis Abazov 

Director 

MDP/Global Classroom Program on 

Sustainable Development 

71 A. Farabi Street, KazNU 

050040 Almaty 

Kazakhstan 

Tel: 7 702 14 88 699 

E-mail: r.abazov@yahoo.com, 

ra2044@columbia.edu 

 

Ms. Tatyana Orlova 

Deputy Head of Energy department  

Akimat of Karaganda oblast 

Karaganda 

Kazakhstan 

Tel: +7(7212)30-06-55 

Fax: +7(7212)30-07-05 

E-mail: orlova_2007@list.ru 

 

Ms. Rauza Kakenova 

Head of maintenance  department  

JSC “Astanateplotranzit” 

Astana  

Kazakhstan 

Tel: +7 701 544 77 57    

E-mail: info@a-tranzit.kz  

 

Mr. Yeldos Abakanov 

Chief of the Housing Department 

JSC “Kazakhstan Centre for Modernization and 

Development of Residential and Communal 

Services” 

010000 Astana  

Kazakhstan 

Tel: +7(7172) 999 436 

Mob.: +7 705 762 8373 

E-mail: eldos_abakanov@mail.ru  

 

Ms. Tatyana Nemtsan 

Director of Akbota Foundation/NGO 

Astana city/Akmola oblast 

Kazakhstan 

Tel: +7 701 552 6711 

E-mail: ak_bota@inbox.ru   
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Mr. Rustem Atabayev 

Specialist of investment policy department  

Department of economy and budget planning 

of Almaty City Administration 

Almaty  

Kazakhstan 

Tel: +7(727) 2716554 

E-mail: otdfinmen@gmail.com   

 

Mr. Serik Turchekenov 

Vice-President 

JSC « Kazakhenergyexpertise » 

St. Kenessary 40, 14 floor 

010000 Astana 

Kazakhstan 

Tel:  +7 7172 96 8609 

Fax: +7 7172 96 86 12 

E-mail:  1050@kazee.kz  

 

Mr. Ulan Usenov 

Business Development Director 

Asian Credit Fund 

St. Kotelnikova 2,  

Almaty 

Kazakhstan 

Tel:  +7 (727) 250 61 90 

Tel (Mob): +7 777 7799 008 

E-mail:  u.usenov@acfund.kz 

 

Mr. Maxim Olar 

Communications Specialist 

Regional Environmental Center for Central 

Asia (CAREC) 

40, Orbita-1,  

050 043 Almaty 

Kazakhstan 

Tel:  +7 (727) 278 51 10 

Fax: +7 (727) 270 53 37 

E-mail:  olar.m@carec.kz 

 

Kyrgyzstan 

 

Mr. Shamil Dikambaev 

Director 

Kyrgyz Science Technical Center of Energetic 

« Energy » 

119 I. Ahunbaev str. 

72005 Bishkek 

Kyrgyzstan 

Tel: +996 312 510 349 

Fax: +996 312 510 339 

E-mail: chnelly-tvn@mail.ru 

 

 

Mr. Iurii Simakov 

Head of laboratory Kyrgyz Science Technical 

Center of Energetic « Energy » 

119 I Ahunbaevstr. 

720055 Bishkek 

Kyrgyzstan 

Tel: +996 312 510 342 

Fax: +996 312 510 339 

E-mail: u_simakov@mail.ru  

 

Mr. Nurmamat Esenkulov 

Prorector 

Kyrgyz National University 

547 Frunze St., Bishkek 

Kyrgyzstan 

Tel (Office): +996 312 468 971  

Tel (Other):  +996 772 030 321 

E-mail: nuresen@yandex.com, 

t.Keneshov@mail.ru 

 

Montenegro 

 

Ms. Lucija Rakocevic 

Master of Science in Mechanical Engineering 

Independent consultant 

19 December n°5 

81000 Podgorica 

Montenegro 

Tel: +382 267 220 527 

E-mail: lucija.rakocevic@gmail.com 

 

Mr. Igor Kovacevic 

Doctor of Science 

Svetozara Markovica 43 

Podgorica 

Montenegro 

Tel: +382 69 617 790 

E-mail: icosrle@hotmail.com 

 

Pakistan  

 

Mr. Khawaja Shoaib Hamid 

Chief Executive Officer 

Vital Management Services (pvt) Ltd 

Rehman House, 62 Mozang Road, Lahore-

54000, Pakistan 

TeleTel (Office): (92-42) 36300845 

TeleTel (Other):  (92-42) 36311072 

Fax:  (92-42) 36300845 

E-mail:  Shoaib@vms.com.pk 

 

 

 

 

mailto:otdfinmen@gmail.com
mailto:1050@kazee.kz
mailto:nuresen@yandex.com
mailto:t.Keneshov@mail.ru


4 

Philippines  

 

Mr. Felix Richard A. Cordova  

President & CEO 

Edward Marcs Phils Inc. 

2F Timog Bldg. 

28 Eugenio Lopez Drive, South Triangle, 

Quezon City  

1103 Metro Manila, Philippines 

Tel: +632-922-1371 

Cell: +63917-6288839 

Fax:  +632-922-1658 

Email: rickycordova@edwardmarcsphilinc.com 

www.edwardmarcsphilinc.com 

 

Russian Federation 

 

Mr. Mikhail Davydov 

Chief of Strategic Development Center 

CJS « MRSEN » 

22, Building 2, Raushskaya emb. 

Moscow 

Russian Federation 

Tel: + 7 495 685 9425 

Fax: +7 495 287 0160 

E-mail: davydov.ms@mrsen.ru 

 

Mr. Mikhail Domnitskiy 

Deputy Director General for investments 

Open Joint-Stock Company “White Sea 

energy” 

Naberezhnaya Severnoy Dviny, 88,  

Hotel "Stolica Pomorja", office 214 

163000 Arkhangelsk  

Russian Federation 

Tel: +7 (8182) 42-10-77; +79314040696 

Fax: +7 (8182) 42-10-77 

E-mail: DomnitskiyMM@mcwse.ru 

 

Mr. Andrey Dodonov 

Expert on Energy Efficiency in Municipal 

Sector 

ICF International 

Moscow,  

Russian Federation 

Tel:  +7 (727) 39 09 755 

Tel (Mob): +7 916 444 83 21 

E-mail:  Andrey.Dodonov@icfi.com 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Mr. Vitaliy Bekker 

Expert on Energy Efficiency in Industrial 

Sector 

ICF International 

Moscow,  

Russian Federation 

Tel:  +7 (727) 39 09 755 

Tel (Mob): +7 903 614 27 78 

E-mail:  Vitaliy.Bekker@icfi.com 

 

Serbia 

 

Mr. Damir Dakovic 

University of Novi Sad 

6, Trg Dositeja Obradovica 

21000 Novi Sad 

Serbia 

Tel: +381 21 485 23 96 

Tel (Mob): +381 6389 36602 

Fax: +381 21 63 50 775 

E-mail: djakovic@uns.ac.rs 

 
Tajikistan 
 
Mr. Qosimbek Olimbekov 

Chief of Depratment of Science, Techniques 

and Technologies Development  

Rudaki str. 22 

734012 Dushanbe 

Tajikistan 

Tel: +992 37 221 7702 

Fax: +992 221 8281 

E-mail: kocimbek_47@mail.ru 

 

Mr. Bahriddin Abdurahimov  

Chief of coal indusstry department 

Ministry of Energy and Industry 

Bokhtar str. 10 

734012 Dushanbe  

Tajikistan 

Tel/Fax: +99237 221 97 05 

E-mail: abdurahimovb.727@mail.ru 

 

Mr. Abdurahim Ismoilov 

Founder, Somon Energy Ltd. 

Krasnoarmeyskaya St., 2  

735730 Chkalov City,  
Tajikistan 

Tel: (+992 47) 448-90-00 

Web: www:somon-lamp.tj 

Email: somon_company@mail.ru 
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Thailand  

 

Mr. Rawiwat Pasantipap 

Managing Director 

Thai Energy Conservation Co., Ltd 

320 Moo 1 Sanamchai Muang Suphanburi 

72000 Bangkok  

Thailand 

Tel (Office): +6628091601 

Tel (Other): +66818069317 

Fax: +6628091605 

Email: rawiwat@econowatt.co.th 
 
The former Yugoslav Republic of 
Macedonia 
 
Mr. Dejan Filiposki 

Energy efficiency officer 

Center for Promotion of Sustainable 

Agriculture and rural department 

(CeProSARD) 

Orce Nikolov 172 

Skopje 1000 

The former Yugoslav Republic of Macedonia 

Tel: +389 2 3061 391 

Fax: +389 2 3061 391 

E-mail: dejan.filiposki@cerosard.org.mk, 

dejan_filiposki@yahoo.com 

 

Turkey 

 

Mr. Bilal Düzgün 

Energy and Natural Resources Assistant Expert 

ETKB Yenilenebilir Enerji GN.MD. 

Eskisehir Yolu 7.KM N°166 

06250 Çankaya-Ankary 

Turkey 

Tel: +90 312 295 5271 

Fax: +90 312 295 5005 

E-mail: bduzgun@yegm.gov.tr 

 

Mr. Hüseyin Serkan Ebik 

Industrial Engineer 

ETKB Yenilenebilir Enerji GN.MD. 

Eskisehir Yolu 7.KM N°166 

06250 Çankaya-Ankary 

Turkey 

Tel: +90 312 295 5268 

Fax: +90 312 295 5230 

E-mail: sebik@yegm.gov.tr 

 

 

 

 

 

Mr. Halil Ibrahim Gündoǧan 

Head of The Energy Efficiency Department 

Eskisehir Yolu 7.KM n° : 166 

06250 Çankaya-Ankara 

Turkey 

Tel: +90 312 295 5220 

Fax: +90 312 295 5005 

E-mail: higundogan@yegm.gov.tr 

 

Mr. Necip Ozturk 

Industrial Engineer 

ETKB Yenilenebilir Enerji GN.MD. 

Eskisehir Yolu 7.KM n° : 166 

06250 Çankaya-Ankara 

Turkey 

Tel: +90 312 295 5261 

Fax: +90 312 295 5230 

E-mail: nozturk@yegm.gov.tr 

 

Mr. Tolga Yakar 

Project Coordinator (Promoting Energy 

Efficiency in Buildings in Turkey Project) 

ETKB Yenilenebilir Enerji GN.MD. 

Eskisehir Yolu 7.KM N°166 

06250 Çankaya-Ankara 

Turkey 

Tel: +90 312 295 5240 

E-mail: tolga.yakar@undp.org 

 

Turkmenistan 

 

Mr. Arslanmyrat Zomov 

Specialist on Energy Audit 

Turkmenistan/project “Improving energy 

efficiency in building sector of Turkmenistan” 

Mollanepesa St. bld, 1, project office 

Ashkhabad 

Turkmenistan 

Tel: +993 64 61 3465 

E-mail: zomov@rambler.ru 

 

Ukraine 

 

Mrs. Olga Brizhan 
Program Support Officer 
Canadian International Development Agency 
(CIDA) in Ukraine 
31 Yaroslaviv Val Street 
01901 Kiev 
Ukraine 
Tel: +380 44 590 3161 
Fax: +380 44 590 3168 
E-mail: olga.brizhan@internatinal.gc.ca, 
olgabrizhan@gmail.com 
 

mailto:bduzgun@yegm.gov.tr
mailto:sebik@yegm.gov.tr
mailto:nozturk@yegm.gov.tr
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Mr. Ruslan Rudenko 

Project Manager 

Prodmarket plc 

20, 2a Scovorody st. 

36003 Potlava 

Ukraine 

Tel: +380 63 90 64 779 

Fax: +380 532 60 2001 

E-mail: ruslan_rudenko@yahoo.com 

 

Uzbekistan 

 

Mr. Nizomiddin Rakhmanov 

Senior Teacher, Researcher 

Tashkent State Technical University 

University street 2 

100095Tashkent 

Uzbekistan 

Tel: +998 71 246 0304 

E-mail: nizomiddin@yahoo.com 

 

Mr. Rakhimjan Babakhodjaev 

Candidate of Science 

Tashkent State Technical University 

University street 2 

100095Tashkent 

Uzbekistan 

Tel: +998 71 246 0304 

E-mail: rachimjan@mail.ru, 

rachimjan@rambler.ru 

 

Viet Nam 

Mr. Hao Cong Dang 

Director, Grass 

Tel: +84 909 789 754 

E-mail: Haocdang@gmail.com 

 

---*--- 

 

Training Facilitator 

 

Mr. Deltcho Vitchev 

Director 

Renaissance Finance International 

92 Lovibonds Avenue, 

Farnborough, Kent BR6 8EW 

United Kingdom 

Tel: +44 1 689 86 1178 

Fax: +44 1 689 85 7063 

E-mail: deltcho@project-finance.com 

 

 

 

 

Panelists 

 

Ms. Zhanna Zhakupova  

Director 

Asian Credit Fund  

St. Kotelnikova 2,  

Almaty,  

Kazakhstan 

Tel:  +7 (727) 250 61 90 

E-mail:  z.zhakupova@acfund.kz 

 

Ms. Aigul Absametova  

Analytical Department 

Eurasian Development Bank  

Dostyk Ave, 220 

050051 Almaty 

Kazakhstan 

Tel:  +7 (727) 244-4044, ext. 6162 

Fax: +7 (727) 244-6570  

E-mail:  absametova_am@eabr.org 

 
Mr. Svyatoslav Pavlyuk 

Key Expert  

Covenant of Mayors East 

12/1a Ohiyenka St 

Lviv 79007 

Ukraine 

Tel: +38032 2721950 

Fax: +38032 2721950 

E-mail: svyatoslav.pavlyuk@eumayors.eu 

 

Mr. Shaun Lee 

Director 

Field Operations for GESA/GESS 

1007 North Federal Hwy#241 

Ft. Lauderdale, FI 33304 

United States of America 

Tel: +404 698 0507 

E-mail: shaun.gogreen.lee@gmail.com 

 
UNECE Secretariat 

 

Mr. Viktor Badaker 

Economic Affairs Officer 

UNECE Sustainable Energy Division 

Palais des Nations – Room 376 

1211 Geneva 10, Switzerland 

Tel: +41 22 917 24 42 

Fax: +41 22 917 00 38 

E-mail: viktor.badaker@unece.org 
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Mr. Oleg Dzioubinski 

Energy Efficiency 21 Programme Manager 

UNECE Sustainable Energy Division 

Palais des Nations – Room 374 

1211 Geneva 10, Switzerland 

Tel: +41 22 917 23 60 

Fax: +41 22 917 00 38 

E-mail: oleg.dzioubinski@unece.org 

 

ESCAP Secretariat 

 

Mr. Nikolay Pomoshchnikov, Ph.D. 

Head 

ESCAP Subregional Office 

for North and Central Asia 

Amangeldy 68A 

050012 Almaty 

Kazakhstan 

Tel: +7 727 3384401 

Fax: +7 727 3384417 

Email: pomoshchnikov@un.org 

 
Mr. Sergey Tulinov 
Economic Affairs Officer 
Energy Security and Water Resources Section, 
Environment and Development Division, 
Economic and Social Commission for Asia and 
the Pacific 
The United Nations Building 
RajadamnernNok Avenue 
Bangkok 10200 - Thailand 
Tel: +66 2 288 1620 
Fax: +66 2 288 1059 
E-mail: tulinov@un.org  
 
Ms. Maria Semenova 
Consultant 
Energy Security and Water Resources Section, 
Environment and Development Division,  
Economic and Social Commission for Asia and 
the Pacific 
The United Nations Building 
RajadamnernNok Avenue 
Bangkok 10200 - Thailand 
Tel: +66 2 288 1535 
Fax: +66 2 288 1059 
E-mail: semenova@un.org 
 
Mr. Rustam Issakhojayev 
Team Assistant 
ESCAP Subregional Office 
for North and Central Asia 
Amangeldy 68A 
050012 Almaty 
Kazakhstan 
Tel: +7 727 3384407 
Fax: +7 727 3384417 
Email: issakhojayev@un.org 

UNDP 
 
Ms. Irina Goryunova 
Programme Analyst/Portfolio manager 
Department of Energy and Environment  
UNDP in Kazakhstan  
Astana 
Tel: +7(7172) 50 25 50  
Fax: +7(7172) 59 25 40 
E-mail: irina.goryunova@undp.org  
 
USAID 
Mission for Central Asian Republics 
 
Mr. Michael Trueblood 
Director 
Economic Development Office 
Park Palace Bldng 
St. Kazybek Bi 41 
050 010 Almaty 
Kazakhstan 
Tel: +7 (727) 250 76 12/17, ext 6140 
Fax: +7 (727) 250 76 35/36 
E-mail: mtrueblood@usaid.gov   
 
Mr. Sergey Yelkin 
Energy Projects Specialist 
Economic Development Office 
Kazybek bi 41 
050 010 Almaty 
Kazakhstan 
Tel:  +7 (727) 2507612 
Fax: +7 (727) 2507635 
E-mail:  syelkin@usaid.gov     
 
CAEESP  
 
Mrs. Mary Worzala 
Chief of the Party 
Central Asian Energy Efficiency Support 
Program (CAEESP), ICF International 
Dostyk Ave 43, suite 417 
050 010 Almaty 
Kazakhstan 
Tel: +7 (727) 39 09 755 
E-mail: mary.worzala@icfi.com   
 
Ms. Nadia Trubova 
Operations Manager 
Central Asian Energy Efficiency Support 
Program (CAEESP), ICF International 
Dostyk Ave 43, suite 417 
050 010 Almaty 
Kazakhstan 
Tel: +7 (727) 39 09 755 
E-mail: nadia.trubova@icfi.com  
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